21413

—СН **\$**40.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSN Technology, Inc.		07/16/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Secured Networks Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	4025 Tampa Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1111	
City:	Oldsmar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2141359	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)833-6352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-899-3000

Email: hwratm@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 109

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P. Andrews, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

900001048

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT This.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between DSN Technology, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and Digital Secured Networks Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,141,359 for the mark NET FORTRESS for computer communications security devices, namely, hardware, software, and firmware for providing secured communications between computers and computer networks (the "Registration"), together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the NET FORTRESS mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration, including, without limitation, all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the NET FORTRESS mark and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first listed below.

DSN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Dated: 304 16 ,2003

By: Demos S. Gree Name: DENN'S E. Joyce

DIGITAL SECURED NETWORKS TECHNOLOGY INC.

Dated: July 16 , 2003

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

Title: DIRECTOR - OPERATIONS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0052